Tuesday, April 5, 2022
2:00 PM
City of Jacksonville
117 W Duval St
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Agenda - Revised Marked
Council Chambers 1st Floor, City Hall
Rules Committee

Chapt 82 (Jax-Duval Co Council on Elder Affairs), Ord Code, to Reduce
the Number of Board Members Necessary for a Quorum; Provided for
Codification Instructions (Hodges) (Introduced by CP Newby)
3/8/22 CO Introduction: R
3/15/22 R Read 2nd & Rerefer
3/22/22 CO PH Read 2nd & Rereferred:R
4/5/22 R Approve 7-0
4/12/22 CO Approved 16-0
Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601- 3/22/22
2022-0171-E5.
Scrivener’s
1. Pg. 1, line 15: correct spelling to “committees”
2. Pg. 1, line 23: strike “(d)” and insert “(c)”
• Revises the quorum requirement for the Jacksonville-Duval County Council on Elder
Affairs from 10 members (a majority of membership) to a majority of current members,
excluding vacant seats
ORD-MC Amend Chapt 150 (Adult Entertainment & Svcs Code), Pt 2
(Administration), Sec 150.224 (Performer Work ID Card), Ord Code, to
Amend the Process for Issuance of a Performer Work ID Card for all
Performers in Adult Entertainment Establishments; Amend Chapt 151
(Dancing Entertainment Establishment Code), Pt 2 (Administration),
Sec 151.214 (Performer Work ID Card), Ord Code, to Amend the
Process for Issuance of a Performer Work ID Card for all Performers in
Dancing Entertainment Establishments. (Teal) (Introduced by CMs
Cumber, Carlucci & Ferraro)
3/8/22 CO Introduction: NCSPHS, R
3/14/22 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer
3/15/22 R Read 2nd & Rerefer
3/22/22 CO PH Read 2nd & Rereferred:NCSPHS, R
Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601- 3/22/22
2022-01726.
Page 3 of 11
Rules Committee Agenda - Revised Marked April 5, 2022
ORD Making Certain Findings; Auth the Mayor, or His Designee, to
Execute & Deliver; (1) a Lease Agreemt (“Lease”) btwn the COJ (“City”)
& Downtown Vision, Inc. (“Tenant”), for the Lease of 20,660 Sq Ft on
the Ground Floor of the Duval St (Library) Garage (the “Premises”)
Located at 33 W Duval St, with an Initial Lease Term of 10 Yrs with 2, 5
Yr Renewal Terms, at a Lease Rate of $289,239.96 Per Yr, Plus Fixed
Annual Operating Costs of $48,430.80 Per Yr, Subj to a Rent Set Off in
the Amount of the Value of Svcs Provided by Tenant to the City; & (2) a
Capital Maint & Capital Improvemts Costs Disbursement Agreemt
(“Costs Disbursement Agreemt”) btwn the City & Tenant for Certain
Improvemts to be Constructed & Maintained on the Premises (the
“Project”); Waiving Provisions of Chapt 126 (Procurement Code), Ord
Code, with Respect to the Proj, & to Allow the City to Directly Contract
with the Tenant for the Proj; Desig the DIA as Contract Monitor for the
Lease & Costs Disbursement Agreemt; Providing for City Oversite of
the Proj by the Dept of Public Works & the DIA; Auth the Execution of
all Docs Relating to the Above Agreemts & Transactions, & Auth
Technical Changes to the Docs (Dillard) (Introduced by CP Newby at
Req of DIA) (Co-Sponsor CMs Morgan & R. Gaffney)
3/8/22 CO Introduction: NCSPHS, TEU, F, R
3/14/22 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer
3/14/22 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer
3/15/22 F Read 2nd & Rerefer
3/15/22 R Read 2nd & Rerefer